GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:917
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010

RAILWAY PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing rail line projects in Karnataka during the last three years, indicating total number of over/under bridges and
manned/unmanned crossings built therewith;

(b) whether all these works were executed/are progressing as per schedule;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor, project-wise, separately; and

(d) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a@): 10 new line, 02 gauge conversion and 13 doubling projects falling fully/partly in the State of Karnataka are in various stages of
progress. On these projects, 22 Road Over Bridge/Road Under Bridge and 47 manned and 49 unmanned level crossings have been
completed.

(b) & (c): Work on these projects are being progressed as per the availability of resources.

(d): Works on these projects would be completed in the coming years as per availability of resources. 3 projects are targeted for full
completion during 2010-11.
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